of Evacuation Infrastructure in Keonjhar and Sundargarh 
Districts, Odisha. 

2  Type of tendering Open tendering  

3  Mode of tendering e-tender  

4  E-tender site www.tendersodisha.gov.in 

5  Tender Paper Fee (non-
refundable) including GST 

Amount: INR 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight 
Hundred only) including GST @18% 
Payable online on the e-tender portal of Government of 
Odisha (www.tendersodisha.gov.in) 

6  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Amount: INR 36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Lakh only) 

Payable online on the e-tender portal of Government of 
Odisha (www.tendersodisha.gov.in) 

7  Amount of Performance Security 10% of the Annual Contract value (excluding taxes) 
Amount shall be submitted in the shape of DD or Bank 
Guarantee in the format provided in Annexure 8